
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified (75% = 7 Laps) 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
99 
47 
66 
56 
29 
93 
19 
20 
61 
34 
27 

320 
67 

6 
62 
59 
77 
73 
76 
10 
36 
57 
22 

112 
7 

89 

141 
45 
96 
12 

132 

Name 
Dennis Byqvist(Jr) 
Erik Blixt 
Michael Gryvik 
Linus Björkman(Jr) 
Charbel Jomha (R) 
Oskar Frost 
Johan Lennartsson(GM) 
Daniel Lennartsson 
Thomas Söderberg(GM) 
Nicklas Lindberg 
Erik Glaerum 
Daniel Yasdani 
Kim Schmidt Petersen(GM) 
Per Danielsson 
Tommi Nyvall 
Oscar Lindberg 
Magnus Hagberg 
Tobias Andersson 
Marcus Fornborn(R) 
Håkan Åberg(GM) 
Mats Johansson 
Peter Lindén(GM+R) 
Tobias Harrisson(GM) 
Mads G Larsen(Jr+R) 
Hans Brännström 
Jakob Persson(Jr+R) 

Jimmy Jacobsson(R) 
Mikael Hägerström(GM) 
Adam Axelsson(R) 
Peter Eklund(GM) 
Johan Sandin 

Entrant Make 
Cheva -34 sedan 
Chevy  -34 Sedan 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Chevy -34 Coupé 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Ford -37 Sedan 
Ford Sedan 
Cheva 34 Sedan 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Ford -34 Sedan 

Ford -34 
Ford -34 
Chevy -34 Sedan 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Ford Sedan -37 
Ford -34 
Ford -34 
Ford -34 Sedan 

Cheva -37 Sedan 
Chevy -34 Coupé 
Cheva -37 Sedan 
Ford -34 Sedan 
Chevrolet -34 

Nat./Club 
SWE-Karlskoga MF 
SWE-SMK Örebro 
SWE-Linköping MS 
SWE-GKRC Team 13 
SWE-Karlskoga MF 
SWE-Mora MK 
SWE-Karlskoga MF 
SWE-Karlskoga MF 
SWE-Karlskoga MF 
SWE-Teknis MC 
SWE-Team 13 
SWE-Stockholm BK 
DEN-Aahus AS 
SWE-Linköping MS 
FIN-NNSB 
SWE-Teknis MC 
SWE-Fryksdalens MK 
SWE-Tomelilla MK 
SWE-Södertälje KRC 
SWE-CCS Racing 
SWE-Anderstorp RC 
SWE-Karlskoga MF 
SWE-Linköping MS 
DEN-FSAS 
SWE-Skellefteå MS 
SWE-Karlskoga MF 

SWE-SMK Hedemora 
SWE-Falkenberg MK 
SWE-SMK Örebro 
SWE-SSK 
SWE-Bengtsfors MC 

Total Tm 
15:41.861 
15:42.623 
15:42.812 
15:46.053 
15:47.898 
15:48.079 
15:48.444 
15:49.186 
15:49.752 
15:50.432 
15:50.655 
15:52.189 
15:53.973 
15:54.362 
15:54.974 
15:55.790 
15:58.612 
15:58.849 
16:01.319 
16:01.937 
16:02.999 
16:09.064 
17:10.332 
16:12.106 
16:28.145 
12:12.217 

0.492 
1.816 
2.174 
2.329 
2.623 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
7 

Diff 

0.762 
0.951 
4.192 
6.037 
6.218 
6.583 
7.325 
7.891 
8.571 
8.794 

10.328 
12.112 
12.501 
13.113 
13.929 
16.751 
16.988 
19.458 
20.076 
21.138 
27.203 

1:28.471 
1 Lap 
1 Lap 

3 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Best Tm 
1:14.054 
1:14.156 
1:14.118 
1:14.652 
1:14.763 
1:14.695 
1:14.765 
1:14.706 
1:14.919 
1:14.867 
1:14.486 
1:15.198 
1:15.392 
1:14.938 
1:15.455 
1:15.483 
1:15.970 
1:15.952 
1:15.797 
1:15.972 
1:15.919 
1:16.642 
1:27.033 
1:25.782 
1:16.530 
1:16.172 

Ø km/h 
91,733 
91,659 
91,641 
91,327 
91,149 
91,132 
91,097 
91,025 
90,971 
90,906 
90,885 
90,738 
90,569 
90,532 
90,474 
90,396 
90,130 
90,108 
89,877 
89,819 
89,720 
89,158 
83,856 
79,991 
78,693 
82,598 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
Weather: cloudy 20 degrees, dry track 
#7 time penalty 5 sec. / wrong saftey car start 

Margin of Victory 
0.762 

Ø km/h 
91,733 

Best Lap Tm 
1:14.054 

km/h 
116,672 

Best Lap by 
99 - Dennis Byqvist(Jr) 
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Kanonloppet Karlskoga 
Legends Cup 

Race 1 A-final 

Race (14:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:08:47 

Karlskoga 2,400 Km 

19.08.2023 14:05 

Timekeeping M. Wagner: Race Director Börje Blomén:

Steward Mikael Karlstedt: Secretary of the meeting Lena Holm:


