

# Kanonloppet Karlskoga

Legends Cup

Karlskoga 2,400 Km

Race 1 A-final

19.08.2023 14:05

Race (14:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:08:47

Pos	No.	Name	Entrant	Make	Nat./Club	Total Tm	Laps	Diff	Best Tm	Ø km/h
1	99	<b>Dennis Byqvist(Jr)</b>		Cheva -34 sedan	SWE-Karlskoga MF	15:41.861	10		1:14.054	91,733
2	47	<b>Erik Blixt</b>		Chevy -34 Sedan	SWE-SMK Örebro	15:42.623	10	0.762	1:14.156	91,659
3	66	<b>Michael Gryvik</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Linköping MS	15:42.812	10	0.951	1:14.118	91,641
4	56	<b>Linus Björkman(Jr)</b>		Chevy -34 Coupé	SWE-GKRC Team 13	15:46.053	10	4.192	1:14.652	91,327
5	29	<b>Charbel Jomha (R)</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Karlskoga MF	15:47.898	10	6.037	1:14.763	91,149
6	93	<b>Oskar Frost</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Mora MK	15:48.079	10	6.218	1:14.695	91,132
7	19	<b>Johan Lennartsson(GM)</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Karlskoga MF	15:48.444	10	6.583	1:14.765	91,097
8	20	<b>Daniel Lennartsson</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Karlskoga MF	15:49.186	10	7.325	1:14.706	91,025
9	61	<b>Thomas Söderberg(GM)</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Karlskoga MF	15:49.752	10	7.891	1:14.919	90,971
10	34	<b>Nicklas Lindberg</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Teknis MC	15:50.432	10	8.571	1:14.867	90,906
11	27	<b>Erik Glaerum</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Team 13	15:50.655	10	8.794	1:14.486	90,885
12	320	<b>Daniel Yasdani</b>		Ford -37 Sedan	SWE-Stockholm BK	15:52.189	10	10.328	1:15.198	90,738
13	67	<b>Kim Schmidt Petersen(GM)</b>		Ford Sedan	DEN-Aahus AS	15:53.973	10	12.112	1:15.392	90,569
14	6	<b>Per Danielsson</b>		Cheva 34 Sedan	SWE-Linköping MS	15:54.362	10	12.501	1:14.938	90,532
15	62	<b>Tommi Nyvall</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	FIN-NNSB	15:54.974	10	13.113	1:15.455	90,474
16	59	<b>Oscar Lindberg</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Teknis MC	15:55.790	10	13.929	1:15.483	90,396
17	77	<b>Magnus Hagberg</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Fryksdalens MK	15:58.612	10	16.751	1:15.970	90,130
18	73	<b>Tobias Andersson</b>			SWE-Tomelilla MK	15:58.849	10	16.988	1:15.952	90,108
19	76	<b>Marcus Fornborn(R)</b>		Ford -34	SWE-Södertälje KRC	16:01.319	10	19.458	1:15.797	89,877
20	10	<b>Håkan Åberg(GM)</b>		Ford -34	SWE-CCS Racing	16:01.937	10	20.076	1:15.972	89,819
21	36	<b>Mats Johansson</b>		Chevy -34 Sedan	SWE-Anderstorp RC	16:02.999	10	21.138	1:15.919	89,720
22	57	<b>Peter Lindén(GM+R)</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Karlskoga MF	16:09.064	10	27.203	1:16.642	89,158
23	22	<b>Tobias Harrison(GM)</b>		Ford Sedan -37	SWE-Linköping MS	17:10.332	10	1:28.471	1:27.033	83,856
24	112	<b>Mads G Larsen(Jr+R)</b>		Ford -34	DEN-FSAS	16:12.106	9	1 Lap	1:25.782	79,991
25	7	<b>Hans Brännström</b>		Ford -34	SWE-Skellefteå MS	16:28.145	9	1 Lap	1:16.530	78,693
26	89	<b>Jakob Persson(Jr+R)</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-Karlskoga MF	12:12.217	7	3 Laps	1:16.172	82,598

Not classified (75% = 7 Laps)

DNF	141	<b>Jimmy Jacobsson(R)</b>		Cheva -37 Sedan	SWE-SMK Hedemora	0.492		DNF	-	-
DNF	45	<b>Mikael Hägerström(GM)</b>		Chevy -34 Coupé	SWE-Falkenberg MK	1.816		DNF	-	-
DNF	96	<b>Adam Axelsson(R)</b>		Cheva -37 Sedan	SWE-SMK Örebro	2.174		DNF	-	-
DNF	12	<b>Peter Eklund(GM)</b>		Ford -34 Sedan	SWE-SSK	2.329		DNF	-	-
DNF	132	<b>Johan Sandin</b>		Chevrolet -34	SWE-Bengtstors MC	2.623		DNF	-	-

## Announcements

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters!

Weather: cloudy 20 degrees, dry track

#7 time penalty 5 sec. / wrong safety car start

Margin of Victory	Ø km/h	Best Lap Tm	km/h	Best Lap by
0.762	91,733	1:14.054	116,672	99 - Dennis Byqvist(Jr)

